Thank you for choosing a NIVELCO instrument.
We are sure that you will be satisfied throughout its use.
1. APPLICATION
NITIME time relays are microprocessor controlled units suitable for highly diverse timing tasks. The multiple
functions, the universal power supply and (1-module width) the rail mountable construction ensure universal
usage (automation, lighting, heating, motor and ventilation control).
2. TECHNNICAL DATA
2.1 GENERAL DATA

2.3 ORDER CODE
NITIME J E L – 1  1
Type Code
Multifunction 1
Pulse cycler 2
2.4 DIMENSIONS
4
5
6
7
,5
9
0
64
3,4
16
35
9
0 4
5
6
7
,5
17,6
14,8
5
3. INSTALLATION
NITIME time relays can be mounted on DIN EN 60715 rails.
The device should not be installed in highly electromagnetic
environment. Operating temperature should not exceed the limit of the
specified operation temperature even in conditions such as increased
ambient temperature or continuous operation. The device is
completely electronic. Consider this during the installation.
NITIME
Manufacturer:
H-1043 Budapest, Dugonics u. 11.
Tel.: (36-1) 889-0100, Fax: (36-1) 889-0200
NIVELCO Process Control Co.
E-mail: sales@nivelco.com
4. WIRING
Un
(  ) (  )
15 16 18
A1 A2S
(  ) (  )
A1 A2
15 16 18
Un
S
5.2 FUNCTIONS
5. PUTTING INTO OPERATION
5.1 ADJUSTMENT
The green LED (Un) shows when the unit is
turned-ON, while the state of the output is
indicated by the multifunctional red LED.
(LED 2)
Time and function settings can be set using
the potentiometer and the rotary switch on